

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12726/2009

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT OVERSEAS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chanchal Kr Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
respondent that counter affidavit shall be filed during the
course of the day.

Registry to list the matter thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj