

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12726/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WP No. 15728/2000

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT OVERSEAS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gourab Banerji, ASG

Mr.T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.P. Mukundan, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has pointed out that the respondent Bank was merged with the Indian Overseas Bank in the year 2007. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to take appropriate steps in the matter. By the next date, learned counsel for the petitioner shall also have instructions as to why the petitioner has chosen to challenge the order of the High Court only qua the respondent Bank and not in the cases of other writ petitioners.

List after six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master