

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12726/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in WP No.  
15728/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT. OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT OVERSEAS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. C.K. sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that in terms of order dated 22nd March, 2010, an application has been filed by the petitioners but the same is not on record. The office to check up and place it on record before the next date.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master