

^

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12726/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/03/2008 in WP No.15728/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT OVERSEAS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 in SLP(C) NO.12726/2009

Before we take up the application for restoration, let counsel for
the applicants seek instructions on the query raised and recorded in our
order dated 22nd March, 2010.

Affidavit to that effect shall be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)

|Court Master

|

|