

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12726/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/03/2008 in WP No.15728/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT OVERSEAS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 in SLP(C) NO.12726/2009

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|